OP \$90.00 4381998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM597423 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Artificial Solutions Scandinavia AB		09/14/2020	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Artificial Solutions Iberia S.L.	
Street Address:	Calabria 169, 5o	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08015	
Entity Type:	sociedad limitada: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Number	Word Mark	
	Registration Number:	4381998	TENEO	
П	Registration Number:	4344331	ARTIFICIAL SOLUTIONS	
	Registration Number:	5938440	MAKING TECHNOLOGY THINK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122925390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP

Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2520

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP
Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2520

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WILLIAM C. WRIGHT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007050 FRAME: 0476

900569312

SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM C. WRIGHT/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2020		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=O.37104 XX Assignment - US trade marks#page1.tif			
source=O.37104 XX Assignment - US trade marks#page2.tif			
source=O.37104 XX Assignment - US trade marks#page3.tif			
source=O.37104 XX Assignment - US trade marks#page4.tif			

UNITED STATES TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 14th day of September 2020

BETWEEN

(1) Artificial Solutions Scandinavia AB, (a corporation organised and existing under

the laws of Sweden), with Company No. 556256-4657 with its principal place of

business at Stureplan 15, 2nd floor 111 45 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter called

"the Assignor") of the one part.

AND

(2) Artificial Solutions Iberia S.L. (a corporation organised and existing under the

laws of Spain), with Company No. B62059068 with its principal place of business

at Calabria 169, 50, Barcelona, 08015, Spain (hereinafter called "the

Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

(a) The Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the trade marks detailed

in the Schedule (hereinafter called "the Trade Marks").

(b) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee and to

execute this assignment.

In consideration of the sum of £1 paid by the Assignee receipt of which is

acknowledged by the Assignor

(1) THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS and transfers with full title guarantee to

the Assignee

1.1 all right title and interest in the Trade Marks

1.2 together with statutory and common law rights and the right to sue for

damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights

prior to the first date mentioned above and to retain any damages obtained

as a result of such action

1.3 together with the right to apply for prosecute and obtain any further

applications for registered trade marks or similar protection or claim priority

from the Trade Marks throughout the world in the intent that the resulting

grant of any registered trade mark shall be in the name of and vest to the

Assignee

1.4 together with the business, or portion of the business, to which the trade

mark pertain.

(2) The Assignor confirms that this Assignment is made with the goodwill attaching

to the Trade Marks

(3) The Assignor WARRANTS to the Assignee

3.1 that the Assignor has neither entered into any agreement nor appointed any

registered user of the Trade Marks nor given any other person any

permission to use the Trade Marks

3.2 that the Assignor is unaware of any use by any third party of any mark similar

to the Trade Marks in connection with the same or similar goods for which

the Assignor has used them and for which Registrations have been made

3.3 that the Assignor is unaware of any infringement of the Trade Marks

3.4 that there are no circumstances known to the Assignor arising out of this or

any earlier Assignment which may result in the use of the Trade Marks being

liable to mislead the public

3.5 that all previous Assignments of the Trade Marks are valid and that the

Assignor is properly entered on to the US Register of Trade Marks as the

proprietor

- 3.6 that the Assignor has not made any other assignment or purported assignment of the same or similar marks to be used in relation to the same or similar goods or services to those for which the Registrations have been made
- (4) The Assignor further COVENANTS that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will do all such further acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable both to secure the proper vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Trade Marks or other rights assigned

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this document on the date first mentioned above

SCHEDULE

Trade Mark	Registration No.	<u>Class</u>	
TENEO	4381998	09,35,42	
ARTIFICIAL SOLUTIONS	4344331	09,35,42	
MAKING TECHNOLOGY THINK	5938440	09,35,42	

Signed for and on behalf of)			
Artificial Solutions Scandinavia AB)			
By Chris Bushnell)			
	Signature:			
	Position:	······································		
Signed for and on behalf of)			
Artificial Solutions Iberia S.L.)			
By Chris Bushnell)			
	Signature:			
	Position:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007050 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 09/14/2020